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4.2  

4.2.1  

30 / 1822m 1666m 0.0940km2 21

 
 

 
 

CGCS2000   

X m  Y m    
1 2749418.27  33599374.79  99°58′59.327″ 24°50′47.702″ 
2 2749562.66  33599344.96  99°58′58.302″ 24°50′52.401″ 
3 2749694.40  33599286.03  99°58′56.237″ 24°50′56.696″ 
4 2749667.22  33599193.60  99°58′52.939″ 24°50′55.834″ 
5 2749673.44  33599069.54  99°58′48.522″ 24°50′56.065″ 
6 2749733.11  33599022.08  99°58′46.847″ 24°50′58.015″ 
7 2749850.38  33598993.97  99°58′45.876″ 24°51′01.832″ 
8 2749887.63  33599209.87  99°58′53.575″ 24°51′02.992″ 
9 2749867.24  33599227.89  99°58′54.211″ 24°51′02.326″ 
10 2749770.09  33599152.96  99°58′51.518″ 24°50′59.186″ 
11 2749745.96  33599192.96  99°58′52.936″ 24°50′58.393″ 
12 2749791.68  33599261.54  99°58′55.390″ 24°50′59.862″ 
13 2749747.86  33599332.66  99°58′57.912″ 24°50′58.422″ 
14 2749746.59  33599390.45  99°58′59.969″ 24°50′58.367″ 
15 2749697.06  33599425.37  99°59′01.200″ 24°50′56.749″ 
16 2749580.22  33599448.87  99°59′02.007″ 24°50′52.947″ 
17 2749576.54  33599413.31  99°59′00.740″ 24°50′52.836″ 
18 2749561.72  33599413.73  99°59′00.751″ 24°50′52.354″ 
19 2749520.75  33599534.29  99°59′05.034″ 24°50′50.994″ 
20 2749561.18  33599580.66  99°59′06.696″ 24°50′52.298″ 
21 2749417.08  33599582.65  99°59′06.730″ 24°50′47.614″ 
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4.2.2  
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2000   
 

2000  

X m  Y m  X m  Y m  

1 2749747.52  33599349.85  10 2749418.27  33599374.79  

2 2749746.59  33599390.45  11 2749562.66  33599344.96  

3 2749697.06  33599425.37  12 2749685.27  33599290.04  

4 2749580.22  33599448.87  13 2749702.50  33599299.76  

5 2749576.54  33599413.31  14 2749720.13  33599320.80  

6 2749561.72  33599413.73  15 2749725.94  33599330.98  

7 2749520.75  33599534.29  16 2749728.43  33599334.16  

8 2749561.18  33599580.66  17 2749733.89  33599339.27  

9 2749417.08  33599582.65  / / / 

0.0488km2 1822m 1666m 
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2.5km
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2000 99 58'45.876" 99 59'06.740" 24
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71 14
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4

0 14.10m 1.00m

 

8.3.2  

F1 F1 -

323

50 60

 

F1 2  

1 168 176 65 76 172 70 0.1

1.5m 12.0m 0.7 /m 4 /m 0.1 1.5m

 

2 260 310 50 72 280 65 0.1 1.4m

1 13m 1 20mm 0.3 /m 3 /m 0.2 2.0m

 

 

8.4  

 

8.5  

1

12.20 61.10m 23.57m 53.91%

 

1822 1666m 61.10m
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3 13

 

CaO 50.66% MgO 0.93% K2O 0.09% Na2O 0.09% SiO2 

6.87% Al2O3 0.46% Fe2O3 0.30% SO3 0.05% P2O5 0.05% TiO2 0.02% Cl 0.00967%

40.23%

 

8.6  

 

1 90 100% 0.01-0.7mm

 

2 0 10% 0.01-0.50mm

 

3 1 10% 0.01-0.25mm

 

4

 

5  

 

CaO 49.02-52.47% 50.66%

MgO 0.38-1.96% 0.93% Al2O3 0.16-1.00% 0.46% Fe2O3

0.087-0.78% 0.30% K2O 0.033-0.19% 0.09% Na2O

0.074-0.096% 0.09% P2O5 0.038-0.085% 0.053% SiO2

4.96-9.34% 6.87% TiO2 0.006-0.035% 0.016% SO3 0.05-0.12%

0.05% Cl 0.00770-0.01138% 0.00967% 38.93-41.27%
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40.23%

SO3 0.02-0.12% 0.5%  

 DZ/T 0341-2020

IRa 1.0 Ir 1.0  

36.1-82.3MPa 54.86MPa

0-2% 11-12%

11.5% 2680 2760kg/m3 2720kg/m3

I 0.5-0.7% 0.60% I

GB/T14685-2022
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